

West Bengal Board of Primary Education Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, Sector II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091

[□] 2321 1201 [™] 2321 1202, 2359 8099, 2359 8135, 2334 8983 secretary.wbbpe@gmail.com & secretarywbbpe.ptti@gmail.com web site - www.wbbpe.org & www.wbsed.gov.in/wbbpe

No. 223/BPE/DELED/2021

Date : 27/08/2021

NOTIFICATION

For **DISTRIBUTION OF ADMIT CARDS OF D.EL.ED. PART-I EXAMINATION FOR THE** STUDENTS OF NAZIRPUR TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE, NADIA SESSION-2019-2021

This is to notify for all concerned that the Admit Cards of the students of NAZIRPUR TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE, NADIA for the D EI Ed Part-I-Examination of the Session-2019-2021, will be handed over to the District Inspector of Schools (PE), Nadia, for distribution amongst the valid students of the Institute on 31.08.2021 during the office hours.

All such students will have to show the original Registration Certificate, issued by this Board together with their respective valid photo identity cards (Voter/Aadhaar Card), issued by the competent Govt. authority, for receiving the said Admit Cards on 31st August, 2021

during office hours.

Self-attested copies of following documents (one for each) will have to be submitted for preservation after verification with the originals:

- 1. Original photo identity card (Voter/Aadhaar Card)
- 2. Registration Certificate of D. El. Ed Course

K. Boschi (Dr. R. C. Bagchi) Secretary

Date: 27/08/2021

No. 223/1(5)/BPE/DELED/2021

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- The Sr. P A to the Principal Secretary, Department of School Education, Govt. of 1. West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 6th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.
- 2. The Commissioner of School Education, West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.
- The Chairman, Nadia, District Primary School Council. 3.
- The D I of Schools (PE), Nadia, He is requested to kindly make necessary arrangement 4. for distribution of the ADMIT CARDS among the students of NAZIRPUR TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE, NADIA immediately on receipt of the said ADMIT CARDS from our authorized representative/messenger on or before 10:00 a.m. on 31.08.2021. He should instruct his office to maintain a register (enclosed herewith) accordingly of such receipts and thereafter, forward the register to the office of the undersigned immediately after completion of the distribution, duly authenticated and signed by him.
- 5. The Principal / Teacher in Charge, NAZIRPUR TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE, NADIA, S/he is requested to inform the students accordingly.

R. Bogchi (Dr. R. C. Bagchi) Secretary